

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 751 OF 2025

Ramesh Sumermal ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Manakchand Hajarimal LoonkarRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5893 OF 2025

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 751 OF 2025

Ramesh Sumermal ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Manakchand Hajarimal LoonkarRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4805 OF 2025

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 751 OF 2025

Ramesh Sumermal ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Manakchand Hajarimal LoonkarRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 26048 OF 2025

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 751 OF 2025

Ramesh Sumermal ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Manakchand Hajarimal Loonkar

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Counsel, a/w Mr. Chirag Sarawagi,
a/w Mr. Varun Nathani, i/b Tushar Goradia for the Petitioner
Senior Counsel Cyrus Ardesir a/w Adv. Sushmita Gandhi Adv.
Anamika Singh Adv. Kushal Boolchandani i/b Trilegal for the
Additional Respondent Nos. 1 CARBP/751/2025, IA/5893/2025
Adv. Aparna Wagle for the Additional Respondent No. 2
(EARCL)

Adv. Chirag Mody i/b Adv. Joaquim Fernandes for the
Respondent Nos. 1 & 2

Mr. Rohan Savant and Mr. Huzefa Khokhawala i/b M/s.
Nankani & Associates for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 12/03/2026 For Hearing Section 37 .

(ASSOCIATE)